Device and elementary colours of theRGBcolour space for D65 Y,,=88,6

Code

Rd,sreB
YdsrRGB
Gd,srcB
Cd,srGB
Bd,sreB
Ma srcB
Re,sRGB
Ye,sRGB
Ge srRGB
Be srRGB

%88.6
36.53
68.21
31.67
47.66
15.98
52.52

Yg8.6

18.83
82.19
63.35
69.75
6.39

25.23
17.0

56.15
58.71
24.14

Zgg.6
1.71
12.27
10.55
94.75
84.19
85.9
57
8.09
43.41
77.67

X

0.64
0.4193

0.15

0.3209
0.5935
0.4478
0.2526
0.1868

y VA

0.33
0.5052

hey

0.03
0.0754
0.0999
0.4465
0.7899
0.5249
0.1021
0.0695
0.3176
0.6203

0.1
58.8
92.6
180.1
238.8
272.7
354.9
48.6
120.7
227.2

id: Ad

@a6
563
5281
484
459
544c
623
53a
504
474

ici Ac
436
459
54UQ
68
565
528
487
470
5644
53a

1-000030-L0O

TE490-1A 1



Device and elementary colours of theRGBcolour space for D50 Y,,=88,6

Code

Rd,sreB
YdsrRGB
Gd,srcB
Cd,srGB
Bd,sreB
Ma srcB
Re,sRGB
Ye,sRGB
Ge srRGB
Be srRGB

%88.6
42.97
73.88
30.9
42.44
11.53
54.51

Yg8.6

22.15
83.97
61.81
66.43
4.61

26.77
17.0

56.15
58.71
24.14

Zgge X
2.01
12.31
10.3
71.06
60.76
62.78
57
8.09
43.41
77.67

0.64

0.4341
0.2999
0.2358
0.1499
0.3783
0.5935
0.4478
0.2526
0.1868

y VA

0.3299
0.4934
0.5999
0.3691
0.0599
0.1858
0.3043
0.4826
0.4296
0.1927

hey

0.03

0.0723
0.0999
0.3949
0.7899
0.4357
0.1021
0.0695
0.3176
0.6203

id: Ad

354.4
56.7
100.6
174.4
236.7
280.7
347.6
50.5
142.5
226.2

607
5@3
528
489
439
541ic
648
568
4989
472

ic Ac
48D
459
5414
61
563
528
498
468
4944
534

1-000030-L0O

TE490-1A 1



Device and elementary colours of theRGBcolour space for P40Y,,=88,6

Code

Rd,sreB
YdsrRGB
Gd,srcB
Cd,srGB
Bd,sreB
Ma srcB
Re,sRGB
Ye,sRGB
Ge srRGB
Be srRGB

%88.6
51.55
80.84
29.28
37.85
8.56
60.12

Yg8.6
26.58
85.16
58.57
62.0
3.42
30.01
17.0
56.15
58.71
24.14

Zgge X
2.41
12.17
9.76
54.89
45.12
47.54
57
8.09
43.41
77.67

0.64

0.4537
0.2999
0.2446
0.1499
0.4366
0.5935
0.4478
0.2526
0.1868

y VA

0.3299
0.4779
0.5999
0.4006
0.06

0.2179
0.3043
0.4826
0.4296
0.1927

hey

0.03

0.0683
0.0999
0.3547
0.79

0.3453
0.1021
0.0695
0.3176
0.6203

349.8
53.9
109.6
169.8

234.0
289.7
341.3
57.3
157.3
223.5

id: Ad

608
52a
527
498
48P
531c
493c
563
4948
472

ic Ac
418
460
531
6a8
570
537
498
488
4944
533

1-000030-L0O

TE490-1A 1



Device and elementary colours of theRGBcolour space for A0Q Y,,=88,6

Code

Rd,sreB
YdsrRGB
Gd,srcB
Cd,srGB
Bd,sreB
Ma srcB
Re,sRGB
Ye,sRGB
Ge srRGB
Be srRGB

%88.6
67.41
93.58
26.16
29.89
3.72
71.14

Yg8.6
34.76
87.09
52.33
53.82
1.49
36.25
17.0
56.15
58.71
24.14

Zgg.6
3.16
11.88
8.72
28.36
19.63
22.79
57
8.09
43.41
77.67

X

0.64
0.4859

0.15

0.5464
0.5935
0.4478
0.2526
0.1868

y VA

0.33
0.4523
0.6

0.4802
0.0599
0.2784
0.3043
0.4826
0.4296
0.1927

hey

0.03
0.0617
0.0999
0.253
0.79
0.1751
0.1021
0.0695
0.3176
0.6203

338.0
49.3
127.4
158.0
229.4
307.4
324.7
89.7
173.4
219.4

id: Ad

42
525
52p
490
48P
522c
563c
5863
498
473

ici Ac
495
480
52Pg
642
[57:5)
522
523
5644
538
53%

1-000030-L0O

TE490-1A 1



Device and elementary colours of theRGBcolour space for E0Q Y,,=88,6

Code

Rd,sreB
YdsrRGB
Gd,srcB
Cd,srGB
Bd,sreB
Ma srcB
Re,sRGB
Ye,sRGB
Ge srRGB
Be srRGB

%88.6
44.02
74.06
30.03
44.56
14.52
58.55

Yg8.6

22.69
82.77
60.07
65.89
5.81

28.51
17.0

56.15
58.71
24.14

Zgg.6
2.06
12.07
10.01
86.52
76.51
78.57
57
8.09
43.41
77.67

X

0.64
0.4384

0.15

0.3534
0.5935
0.4478
0.2526
0.1868

y
0.3299

z

hey

0.03
0.0714
0.0999
0.4392
0.79
0.4743
0.1021
0.0695
0.3176
0.6203

359.3
56.1
97.1
179.3
236.1
277.1
353.6
52.4
129.9
223.8

id: Ad

606
588
29
484
4BD
542c
625
563
5@B
472

ici Ac
4BB
459
54Pg
68
<554 3]
528
4838
463
5639
533

1-000030-L0O

TE490-1A 1



Device and elementary colours of theRGBcolour space for C00Y,,=88,6

Code

Rd,sreB
YdsrRGB
Gd,srcB
Cd,srGB
Bd,sreB
Ma srcB
Re,sRGB
Ye,sRGB
Ge srRGB
Be srRGB

%88.6
38.41
69.29
30.87
48.46
17.59
56.0

Yg8.6
19.8
81.55
61.74
68.78
7.03
26.84
17.0
56.15
58.71
24.14

Zgg.6
1.8
12.09
10.29
102.93
92.64
94.44
57
8.09
43.41
77.67

X y

0.64
0.4252
0.3
0.2201
0.1499
0.3159

0.5935
0.4478
0.2526
0.1868

z

0.33
0.5005
0.6
0.3123
0.0599
0.1514
0.3043
0.4826
0.4296
0.1927

I'B(y id: Ad

0.0299 2.4
0.0742 57.9
0.0999 92.0
0.4675 182.4
0.79 238.0
0.5326 272.0
0.1021 357.6
0.0695 50.3
0.3176 116.7
0.6203 225.0

eas
563
28!
485
439
544c
649
53a
52
472

ici Ac
435
459
54UQ
604
588
528
488
468
5349
532

1-000030-L0O

TE490-1A 1



Device and elementary colours of theRGBcolour space for POQY,,=88,6

Code

Rd,sreB
YdsrRGB
Gd,srcB
Cd,srGB
Bd,sreB
Ma srcB
Re,sRGB
Ye,sRGB
Ge srRGB
Be srRGB

%88.6
49.91
79.07
29.15
40.5
11.34
61.26

Yg8.6

25.73
84.05
58.31
62.85
4.53

30.27
17.0

56.15
58.71
24.14

Zgg.6
2.33
12.05
9.71
69.47
59.75
62.09
57
8.09
43.41
77.67

X

0.64
0.4513

0.15

0.3987
0.5935
0.4478
0.2526
0.1868

y VA

0.33
0.4797

hey

0.03
0.0688
0.0999
0.4019
0.79
0.4041
0.1021
0.0695
0.3176
0.6203

355.2
54.2
103.7
175.2
234.3
283.8
348.1
55.9
144.6
222.7

id: Ad

ear
534
528
489
4BD
540c
639
563
491
472

ici Ac
4188
459
54Dg
6a1
[579)
528
498
45%
4979
534

1-000030-L0O

TE490-1A 1



Device and elementary colours of theRGBcolour space for Q00 Y,,=88,6

Code

Rd,sreB
YdsrRGB
Gd,srcB
Cd,srGB
Bd,sreB
Ma srcB
Re,sRGB
Ye,sRGB
Ge srRGB
Be srRGB

%88.6
38.12
69.04
30.92
48.63
17.71
55.83

Yg8.6
19.65
81.5
61.84
68.93
7.08
26.74
17.0
56.15
58.71
24.14

Zgg.6
1.78
12.09

X y

0.64
0.4245
0.3
0.2199
0.15
0.3142
0.5935
0.4478
0.2526
0.1868

z

0.33
0.5011

hey

0.03
0.0743
0.0999
0.4684
0.79
0.5351
0.1021
0.0695
0.3176
0.6203

2.4
58.0
91.8
182.4
238.1
271.8
357.7
50.2
116.2
225.1

id: Ad

eas
568
5281
485
4BD
544c
649
53a
5p2
472

ici Ac
435
459
5444
604
[<55%3)
528
488
468
5349
532

1-000030-L0O

TE490-1A 1



Device and elementary colours of theRGBcolour space for D65 Yy, 15=88,6

Code %86 Ysse Zsge X y z ey id:Ad e Ac
Rd.srReB 36.54 18.84 1.71 0.64 0.3299 0.03 359.8 608 480
Y d,srRGB 68.27 82.3 12.28 0.4192 0.5053 0.0754 58.8 56Q 450
G, sreB 31.72 6345 1057 0.3 0.6 0.0999 92.9 %14 53l g
CdsreB 47.45 69.74 93.37 0.2253 0.3312 0.4434 179.8 486 6da
Bd,sreB 15.72 6.28 82.79 0.1499 0.0599 0.7899 238.8 43D 56Q
M4 sreB 52.26 25.13 8451 0.3228 0.1552 0.5219 272.9 537c 537
Resree 3316 17.0 57 05935 0.3043 0.1021 3545 683 486
Yesree ~ 52.09 56.15 8.09 04478 0.4826 0.0695 485 563 462
Ge srGB 3453 58.71 43.41 0.2526 0.4296 0.3176 121.7 5@D 5624
Be srcB 23.4 2414 77.67 0.1868 0.1927 0.6203 227.4 4863 583

1-001030-LO TE490-1A 1




Device and elementary colours of theRGBcolour space for D50 Yy, 15=88,6

Code %86 Ysse Zsge X y z ey id:Ad e Ac
Rd.srReB 4353 2244 2.04 0.64 0.3299 0.03 354.2 64D 182
Y d,srRGB 7433 84.04 123 0.4354 0.4924 0.0721 56.5 582 450
G, sreB 30.8 61.6 10.26 0.3 0.6 0.0999 101.2 5% 5344
CdsreB 42.15 66.14 70.08 0.2363 0.3707 0.3928 174.2 48B 612
Bd,sreB 11.35 4.54 59.81 0.15 0.06 0.79 236.5 41 552
M4 sreB 5488 26.98 61.85 0.3818 0.1877 0.4303 281.2 534c 528
Re sreB 33.16 17.0 5.7 0.5935 0.3043 0.1021 347.3 693 488
YesrGB 52.09 56.15 8.09 0.4478 0.4826 0.0695 50.8 562 462
Ge srGB 3453 58.71 43.41 0.2526 0.4296 0.3176 143.5 4938 492d
Be srcB 23.4 2414 77.67 0.1868 0.1927 0.6203 226.0 463 583

1-001030-LO TE490-1A 1




Device and elementary colours of theRGBcolour space for P40Y,y 15=88,6

Code %86 Ysse Zsge X y z ey id:Ad e Ac
Rasrce 5257 27.1 2.46 0.64 0.33 0.03 3499 6@ 48
Y dsrGB 81.6 85.17 1214 0.456 0.476 0.0678 53.6 583 452
G, sreB 29.03 58.06 9.67 0.3 0.6 0.0999 110.1 5% 5314
CdsreB 3756 6148 54.62 0.2444 04 0.3554 169.9 486 642
Bd,sreB 8.53 3.41 4495 0.15 0.0599 0.79 233.6 482 565
M srcB 61.1 30.52 47.41 0.4394 0.2195 0.341 290.1 531c 528
Re,srcB 33.16 17.0 5.7 0.5935 0.3043 0.1021 341.3 48Ic 487
YesrGE 52.09 56.15 8.09 0.4478 0.4826 0.0695 58.4 562 435
Ge srGB 3453 58.71 4341 0.2526 0.4296 0.3176 157.3 489 4889
Be srcB 23.4 24.14 77.67 0.1868 0.1927 0.6203 223.1 468 583

1-001030-LO

TE490-1A 1



Device and elementary colours of theRGBcolour space for A0Q Yy, 1=88,6

Code %86 Ysse Zsge X y z ey id: Ad

Rd.srReB 69.02 3559 3.23 0.64 0.33 0.03 338.1 6RO
Y d,srRGB 94.79 87.11 11.82 0.4892 0.4496 0.061 48.8 534
G, sreB 25.76 5152 8.58 0.3 0.6 0.0999 1279 =B
CdsreB 29.43 5299 27.94 0.2666 0.4801 0.2531 158.0 49®
Bd,sreB 3.67 1.47 19.36 0.1499 0.06 0.79 228.9 4B2
M4 sreB 72.7 37.06 2259 0.5492 0.28 0.1707 307.9 5%éc
Resree 3316 170 57  0.5935 0.3043 0.1021 324.4 49Ic
Yesree  52.09 56.15 8.09  0.4478 0.4826 0.0695 92.4 533
Ge srGB 3453 58.71 43.41 0.2526 0.4296 0.3176 173.1 485
Be srcB 23.4 2414 77.67 0.1868 0.1927 0.6203 218.8 4483

ici Ac
4R
450
5169
62a
574
%
489
5599
538
533

1-001030-LO TE490-1A 1



Device and elementary colours of theRGBcolour space for E0Q Yy, 10=88,6

Code %86 Ysse Zsge X y z ey id:Ad e Ac

Rd.srReB 44.0 22.69 2.06 0.64 0.33 0.0299 359.3 64B 480
Y d,srRGB 74.05 8277 12.07 0.4384 0.49 0.0715 56.1 583 450
G, sreB 30.04 60.08 10.01 0.3 0.6 0.0999 97.0 536 536
CdsreB 4457 65.89 86.53 0.2262 0.3344 0.4392 179.3 486 6da
Bd,sreB 1452 5.81 76.52 0.1499 0.0599 0.7899 236.1 43P 562
M4 sreB 58.53 28.5 7858 0.3534 0.172 0.4744 277.1 536Gc 536
Re sreB 33.16 17.0 5.7 0.5935 0.3043 0.1021 353.6 687 486
YesrGB 52.09 56.15 8.09 0.4478 0.4826 0.0695 524 582 458
Ge srGB 3453 58.71 43.41 0.2526 0.4296 0.3176 129.8 49D 4914
Be sreB 23.4 2414 77.67 0.1868 0.1927 0.6203 223.8 468 588

1-001030-LO TE490-1A 1




Device and elementary colours of theRGBcolour space for C0Q Yy, 15=88,6

Code %86 Ysse Zsge X y z ey id:Ad e Ac

Rd.srReB 3786 19.52 1.77 0.64 0.3299 0.0299 1.9 608 a4
Y d,srRGB 68.95 81.69 12.13 0.4235 0.5018 0.0745 58.2 562 450
G, sreB 31.08 62.17 10.36 0.3 0.6 0.0999 92.0 %14 53l g
CdsreB 48.31 69.06 101.11 0.2211 0.316 0.4627 181.9 41% 6da
Bd,sreB 17.23 6.89 90.75 0.15 0.06 0.7899 238.2 4501 586D
M4 sreB 55.1 26.41 9253 0.3165 0.1517 0.5316 272.1 531c 537
Resres 3316 17.0 57 05935 0.3043 0.1021 357.0 686 486
Yesree ~ 52.09 56.15 8.09  0.4478 0.4826 0.0695 49.9 563 462
Ge srGB 3453 58.71 43.41 0.2526 0.4296 0.3176 1175 53 5644
Be srcB 23.4 2414 77.67 0.1868 0.1927 0.6203 225.6 463 583

1-001030-LO TE490-1A 1



Device and elementary colours of theRGBcolour space for POQY,y 15=88,6

Code %86 Ysse Zsge X y z ey id:Ad e Ac
Rd.srReB 50.24 25.9 2.35 0.64 0.33 0.03 355.3 60O 482
Y d,srRGB 79.31 84.03 12.04 0.4521 0.4791 0.0686 54.1 563 459
G, sreB 29.06 58.12 9.68 0.3 0.6 0.0999 103.8 533 53B(
CdsreB 40.44 62.68 69.62 0.2341 0.3628 0.403 175.3 48% 649
Bd,sreB 11.38 4.55 59.93 0.15 0.06 0.79 234.2 482 55
M4 sreB 61.63 30.46 62.29 0.3991 0.1973 0.4034 283.8 533c 528
Resres 3316 17.0 57 05935 0.3043 0.1021 3482 698 488
Yesree ~ 52.09 56.15 8.09 04478 0.4826 0.0695 56.2 562 485
Ge srGB 3453 58.71 43.41 0.2526 0.4296 0.3176 1445 49B 4919
Be srcB 23.4 2414 77.67 0.1868 0.1927 0.6203 222.5 468 53a

1-001030-LO TE490-1A 1



Device and elementary colours of theRGBcolour space for Q00 Y,y 15=88,6

Code %86 Ysse Zsge X y z ey id:Ad e Ac

Rd.srReB 37.88 19.53 1.77 0.64 0.3299 0.03 2.3 60B Pirss]
Y d,srRGB 68.88 8154 1211 0.4238 0.5016 0.0745 58.1 562 450
G, sreB 31.0 62.0 10.33 0.3 0.6 0.0999 91.7 237 537d
CdsreB 48.62 69.05 103.13 0.2202 0.3127 0.467 182.3 41% 6da
Bd,sreB 17.62 7.04 92.8 0.15 0.06 0.79 238.2 481 50
M4 sreB 55.5 26.58 9457 0.3141 0.1504 0.5353 271.8 531c 537
Resree 3316 17.0 57 05935 0.3043 0.1021 357.5 629 486
Yesree  52.09 56.15 8.09  0.4478 0.4826 0.0695 50.1 563 462
Ge srGB 3453 58.71 43.41 0.2526 0.4296 0.3176 116.3 5@4 5644
Be srcB 23.4 2414 77.67 0.1868 0.1927 0.6203 225.3 4463 583

1-001030-LO TE490-1A 1



